Single and Multi-Zone Ductless Inverter Split Systems
SZI Series
Replacement Parts Manual
Air Handler (Indoor) Models:
ZWHA/B
Condenser (Outdoor) Models:
ZHA/B
 PN 240010526,  Rev B  [08/01/2014]An ISO 9001-2008 Certified Company

[36=36,000 Btuh]
SZI Series Model Decoding
Capacity:
[09=9,000 Btuh]
[12=12,000 Btuh]
[18=18,000 Btuh]
[24=24,000 Btuh]
[30=30,000 Btuh]
[36=36,000 Btuh]
Revison: [A=1st]
             [B=2nd]
EnviroAir SZI Series Ductless Inverter Split Systems
SZI Series - Active Models
SZI Series ZWHB09D0: 9,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.........4
SZI Series ZHB09D00:  9,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER Single Zone Condenser........5
SZI Series ZWHB12D0: 12,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler........6
SZI Series ZHB12D00: 12,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER Single Zone Condenser......7
SZI Series ZWHB18D0: 18,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler........8
SZI Series ZHB18D00: 18,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER Single Zone Condenser......9
SZI Series ZWHB24D0: 24,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.......10
SZI Series ZHB24D00: 24,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump16SEER Single Zone Condenser......11
SZI Series ZWHA30D0: 30,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.......12
SZI Series ZHA30D00: 30,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump16SEER Single Zone Condenser......13
SZI Series ZWHA36D0: 36,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.......14
SZI Series ZHA36D00: 36,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump16SEER Single Zone Condenser......15
                                                                                                         Page 3 of 24                          PN 240010526, Rev B [08/01/2014]
Table of Contents
SZI Series ZWHA09D0: 9,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.........16
SZI Series ZHA09D00: 9,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER Single Zone Condenser.......17
SZI Series ZWHA12D0: 12,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.......18
SZI Series ZHA12D00: 12,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER Single Zone Condenser.....19
SZI Series ZWHA18D0: 18,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.......20
SZI Series ZHA18D00: 18,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER Single Zone Condenser.....21
SZI Series ZWHA24D0: 24,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump 16SEER High Wall Air Handler.......22
SZI Series ZHA24D00: 24,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump16SEER Single Zone Condenser......23
SZI Series - Inactive Models
Replacement parts are available for "Inactive Models". Consult Factory for
availability, lead times and minimum order quantities.
  Page 4 of 24                                                        PN 240010526 Rev B [08/01/2014]

23.2 201600690011 4-ways valve 1
24 201400600530 Compressor 1
25 202403100501 Crankcase electric heater 1
26 202301310068 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1
27 #NA Cover of inductance 1
28 202301010006 Reactor 1
28 202301000819 Reactor 1
30 201135110801 Clamp of front net 8
31 202401000078 Capacitor of compressor 1
32 #NA Capacitor clip 1
  Page 12 of 24                                                        PN 240010526 Rev B [08/01/2014]
EnviroAir SZI Series Ductless Inverter Split Systems
Items may be subject to minimum order quantity.
#NA: Contact Factory for availability and lead time.
SZI Series - Active Model
30,000 Btuh 230v Heat Pump ZWHA30D00
High-Wall Air Handler
Ref# Part Number Description Qty
1 2011331A0983 Panel assembly 1
2 201133190183 Air filter 3